
?

6 .- ,

.

1
AUG 171988

'

IMUF:GL
40 8724

Chemetron Corporation
ATTN: Mr. Stephen M. Wilner

Corporate Manager
Industrial and Environmental Health

Two Oliver Plaza
P. O. Box 456
Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Dear Mr. Wilner:

On August 5, 1968, the NRC received your answer dated July 29, 1988, to our
Demand For Information sent to you on June 13, 1988, by Mr. Hugh L. Thompson, Jr. 3
Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards. Your package
contains information under the three categories requested in our Demand for
Infomation, namely:

a. A plan for decontamination of the Harvard Avenue site, including the
contractor's name and the budget for decontamination;

b. A timetable for the decontamination of the Harvard Avenue site;
'

c. The progress made towards submitting to NRC plans to decontaminate
and deconsnission the property located between 28th and 29th Streets
at Bert Avenue (the dump site) by October 1, 1988.

We are now in the process of reviewing and evaluating the infomation in these
three areas to detemine their adequacy and will infom you of the results.

Sincerely,

kNMSy!
|$ge2gggggjggj24 Leland C. Rouse, Chief
C PNV Fuel Cycle Safety Branch

Division of Industrial and
Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS
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Chemetron Corporation
ATTN: Mr. Stephen M. Wilner

Corporate Handger
Industrial and Environmental Health

Two Oliver Plaza
P. O. Box 456
Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Dear Mr. Wilner:

On August 5,1988, the NRC received your ans r dated July 29,1988, to our '

Demand For Information sent to you on June ,1988, by Mr. Hugh L. Thompson, Jr. ,
Director Office of Nuclear Material Safet and Safeguards. Your package
contains information under the three cate ories requested in our Demand for
Information, namely:

a. A plan for decontamination the Harvard Avenue site, including the
contractor's name and the udget for decontamination;

b. A timetatle for the dec tamination of the Harvard Avenue site;

'

c. The progress made tow rds submitting to NRC plans to decontaminate
and decomission th property located between 28th and 29th Streets
at Bert Avenue (th dump site) by October 1,1988.

We are now in the process f reviewing and evaluating the information in these
three areas to determine heir adequacy and will inform you of the results in
d timely manner.

Sincerely,
!

Leland C. Rouse, Chief
Fuel Cycle Safety Branch
Division of Industrial and

Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS
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